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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO. KG,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01839
Patent 6,470,399 B1

Before JONI Y. CHANG, JAMES B. ARPIN, and
MIRIAM L. QUINN, Administrative Patent Judges.

CHANG, Administrative Patent Judge.

ORDER
Update to Scheduling Order
37C.F.R.8425
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Case IPR2016-01839
Patent 6,470,399 B1

The instant inter partes review was instituted on March 27, 2017.
Paper 15. The Scheduling Order sets forth due dates for the parties to take
action after institution. Paper 16. As noted in the Scheduling Order, an oral
hearing for the instant proceeding, if requested by either party, will be held
on DUE DATE 7. Id. at 2.

We also instituted Cases IPR2016-01842, IPR2016-01860,
IPR2016-01863, and IPR2016-01864. The oral hearings for those
proceedings, if requested, will be held on January 16, 2018. See, e.g.,
IPR2016-01842, Paper 11, 7.

For efficiency, we reset DUE DATE 7 for the instant inter partes
review to January 16, 2018, as all five proceedings before us involve the
same parties and similar claim construction issues.

Accordingly, it is:

ORDERED that DUE DATE 7 is reset to January 16, 2018.
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Patent 6,470,399 B1

For PETITIONER:

Lori A. Gordon

Steven W. Peters

Yasser Mourtada

Ilgordon-ptab@skgf.com
speters-ptab@skgf.com
ymourtad-ptab@skgf.com

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX

For PATENT OWNER:

Gregory s. Donahue

Minghui Yang

gdonahue@dpelaw.com

myang@dpelaw.com

docketing@dpelaw.com

DiNOVO PRICE ELLWANGER & HARDY LLP

Michael R. Fleming
mfleming@irell.com
IRELL & MANELLA LLP

Anthony Meola

Jason. A. Murphy

Victor J. Baranowshi

Arlen L. Olsen

ameola@iplawusa.com
Imurphy@iplawsa.com
vbaranowski@iplawusa.com
aolsen@iplawusa.com

SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS, LLP
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